such additional amounts retroactively and in each license year thereafter in a timely fashion as necessary for
MRHD to be in compliance with such amendment and the applicable law.”

“P. Monthly Flat Fee. Sioux City shall also pay to MRHD a monthly flat fee in the sum of Six Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($6,250.00) per month commencing with the month of January of2005 to be
paid on or before January 10, 2005, and a like sum on or before the tenth (lath) day of each month
thereafter for the term of the Agreement. Said payments shall then be paid to Woodbury County by MRHD.